502734485 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781091

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
ULRICH DAMGEN				03/19/2014	
WOLF D MEIER-SCH	IEUVEN			03/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BOGE K	BOGE KOMPRESSOREN OTTO BOGE GMBH & CO. KG			
Street Address:	OTTO-B	OTTO-BOGE-STRASSE 1			
City:	BIELEFE	BIELEFELD			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	33739	33739			
Application Number	<u> </u>	1342552			
	(7	70)804-0900 he e-mail address first; if t	hat is unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent via	
115 1/1211					
<i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	7	707090023			
		707090023 olton@srtslaw.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	lc e: S	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	la e: S T	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	la e: S T	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: S T A	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US	700		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: S T A NUMBER:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346	700		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: S T A NUMBER:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US	700		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: S T A NUMBER:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US LAURENCE P. COLTO	700		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: S T A NUMBER:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US LAURENCE P. COLTO /lpcolton/ 03/24/2014	700 N	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e: S T A NUMBER: R:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US LAURENCE P. COLTO /lpcolton/ 03/24/2014 This document serves a	700 N	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: S T A NUMBER: R:	olton@srtslaw.com MITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN WO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE TLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 48151.011US LAURENCE P. COLTO /lpcolton/ 03/24/2014 This document serves a	700 N	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

by means of compressed air Date: 4 March 2014 ss of Inventor/Assignor 1: falenstraße 4A 6 Iserlohn/DE		
ss of Inventor/Assignor 1: falenstraße 4A		
falenstraße 4A		
0 ISELIONN/DE		
ss of Inventor/Assignor 2:		
Kantstraße 15 33615 Bielefeld/DE		
2 PIEIEIG/DE		
Address of Inventor/Assignor 3:		
e ss of Assignee: -Boge-Straße 1 9 Bielefeld/DE		
Declaration		
eclare that:		
or United States application or PCT international		
o be made by me. I believe that I am the original in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of		
Assignment		
Assignment ous of assigning, transferring, and conveying the d States Patent Application to the above-identified		
ous of assigning, transferring, and conveying the		
э		

REEL: 032504 FRAME: 0320

hereby acknowledged, Inventor/Assignor, by these presents, does/do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this United States Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which any United States Patent is or may be granted on the United States Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Inventor/Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
Executed this <u>MARCH</u> , 20 <u>M</u> at <u>BIELETELD</u>
Inventor/Assignor 1:
Ulrich Dämgen
Print Name: Ulrich Dämgen
Inventor/Assignor 2:
Print Name: Wolf D. Meier-Scheuven
Inventor/Assignor 3:
Print Name:
PTAssignment-Statement-AIA-Multiple.doc

RECORDED: 03/24/2014